03/30/2005	13:53	FAX	413	733	4543

MCCORMICK PAULDING

	AC 31 MLE TRANSMISSION his paper is being transmitted				
csimile No.70	3.306.5995 on				
Cobale shown below					
	Cdation Services U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
	<u>S®NLY</u>				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: Richardson Molding Incorporated				
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 288				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	·				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2185 Highway 2				
Execution Date(s) 01/31/05 and 02/11/05					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Corydon				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Iowa				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 50060				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes L No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/982,334	B. Patent No.(s) 4,732,826 6.210,829				
10/405,817	5,296,075 6,332,997				
	5,466,316				
Additional numbers of	tached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7				
Name:Arthur F. Dionne, Esg.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th floor	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City: Springfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>01103</u>	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>413-736-5401</u>					
Fax Number: 413-733-4543	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0235 (6207-0000)</u> Authorized User Name <u>Arthur F. Dionne</u>				
Email Address: dionne@ip-lawyers.com					
9. Signature: Million All unit	March 30, 2005				
Signature	Date				
Arthur F. Dionne Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Assignor"), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located in South Deerfield, Massachusetts, is the owner of the following U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications (hereinafter "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 4,732,826 issued on March 22, 1988

U.S. Patent No. 5,296,075 issued on March 22, 1994

U.S. Patent No. 5,466,316 issued on November 14, 1995

U.S. Patent No. 6,210,829 issued on April 3, 2001

U.S. Patent No. 6,332,997 issued on December 25, 2001

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/982,334 filed on November 5, 2004

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/405,817 filed on April 2, 2003

WHEREAS, RICHARDSON MOLDING INCORPORATED (the "Assignce"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mississippi, located at 2185 Highway 2, P.O. box 288, Corydon, Iowa 50060, is desirous of acquiring said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents.

1

ASSIGNOR HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC.

ASSIGNEE RICHARDSON MOLDING INCORPORATED

By Its

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0985

Date: 7/ ,2005

Date: 1-04 11___ 2005

RECORDED: 03/30/2005